Child Development Training Consortium 2012-2013 Amendment # 1 to Instructional Agreement Number 12-13-2620

Amendment to Instructional Agreement for the period September 1, 2012, to June 30, 2013, between the Yosemite Community College District, Child Development Training Consortium (YCCD/CDTC) and Chabot Las Positas Community College District for Las Positas College (CONTRACTOR).

In consideration of the performance of the terms of the Instructional Agreement in a satisfactory manner, the YCCD/CDTC **agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR** a revised amount not to exceed <u>\$14,912.50</u>. This amount includes Amended Instructional Units (A) and (if applicable) Contingent Instructional Units (B):

The 2012-2013 Approved Funding amount in (A) is accessible to contractor upon execution of Amendment.

Summary of Instructional Units:		# of Units	Funding Amount
Number of initial enrolled units to gene	erate at \$25.00 per unit:	500	\$12,500.00
Number of <u>additional</u> enrolled units to	generate at \$25.00 unit:	96.5	\$2,412.50
Total 2012-2013 Amended Instructional Funding :	Units of Enrollment & Approved	596.5	\$14,912.50
A: Total 2012-2013 Approved Funding:			\$14,912.50
Summary of Contingent Units: Provision for additional funds (if application of the YCCD/CDTC agrees to activate C District for Las Positas College (CONTRAIN THE EVENT FUNDS BECOME AVAILAB CONTINGENCY portion of this amendate become available, Section A funds res	contingent Units with Chabot Las Po ACTOR) to provide additional ame LE THROUGH CDTC. CDTC will con ment upon availability of funds. If fu	nded funds not t tact contractor	to activate the
			Amount
Number of contingent units to genera	te at \$25.00 per unit upon	0	0
CDTC's notification to contractor:		0	
			313
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds:	:		0
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Conting	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a	mended herein,	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds:	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a sement shall remain unchanged a	mended herein, nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Conting Ill final reports and invoices are due no late on ditions of the original Instructional Agreed to this day of IGREED TO BY: Contractor Authorizing Signature:	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a gement shall remain unchanged at 2013.	mended herein, nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Conting Ill final reports and invoices are due no late conditions of the original Instructional Agreed to this day of AGREED TO BY:	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a gement shall remain unchanged at 2013.	mended herein, nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Conting Ill final reports and invoices are due no late on a conditions of the original Instructional Agreed to this day of IGREED TO BY: Contractor Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: Date:	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a gement shall remain unchanged at 2013.	mended herein, nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Conting Ill final reports and invoices are due no late onditions of the original Instructional Agreed to this day of GREED TO BY: Contractor Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: Date: Cosemite Community College District	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a gement shall remain unchanged at 2013.	mended herein, nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds: Total Amended Approved and Contingent Instructional Agreed to this day of Contractor Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title:	gent Funding (if applicable) ter than June 30, 2013. Except as a seement shall remain unchanged at 2013.	nd in full force ar	\$14,912.50 all terms and and effect.

From D.O .: _

To D.O .: _

To Contractor:_

For CDTC Use Only

Date Received:

Child Development Training Consortium 2012-2013 Amendment # 1 to Instructional Agreement Number 12-13-2620

Amendment to Instructional Agreement for the period September 1, 2012, to June 30, 2013, between the Yosemite Community College District, Child Development Training Consortium (YCCD/CDTC) and Chabot Las Positas Community College District for Las Positas College (CONTRACTOR).

In consideration of the performance of the terms of the Instructional Agreement in a satisfactory manner, the YCCD/CDTC agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR a revised amount not to exceed \$14,912.50. This amount includes Amended Instructional Units (A) and (if applicable) Contingent Instructional Units (B):

Funding

of Units

To Contractor:_

The 2012-2013 Approved Funding amount in (A) is accessible to contractor upon execution of Amendment.

Summary of Instructional Units:

			Amount
under the territories apparate	at \$25.00 per unit:	500	\$12,500.00
Number of <u>initial</u> enrolled units to generate at \$25.00 per unit: Number of <u>additional</u> enrolled units to generate at \$25.00 unit: Total 2012-2013 Amended Instructional Units of Enrollment & Approved Funding:		96.5	\$2,412.50
		596.5	\$14,912.50
A: Total 2012-2013 Approved Funding:			\$14,912.50
Summary of Contingent Units: Provision for additional funds (if applicable) The YCCD/CDTC agrees to activate Contin District for Las Positas College (CONTRACTO IN THE EVENT FUNDS BECOME AVAILABLE TH CONTINGENCY portion of this amendment become available, Section A funds remain	ppen units with Chabot Eds to DR) to provide additional ame ROUGH CDTC. CDTC will cor- upon availability of funds. If fu	stact contractor	to activate the
		" O' O'	Amount
Number of <u>contingent units</u> to generate at \$25.00 per unit upon CDTC's notification to contractor: B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds:		0	0
			\$14,912.50
Total Amended Approved and Contingent	Funding (if applicable)		\$14,712.50
all final reports and invoices are due no later the conditions of the original Instructional Agreement agreed to this day of	eni shali terrali i bherangoa	and in full force c	ind effect.
GREED TO BY:			
Contractor Authorizing Signature:			
Printed Name of Person Signing and Title:			
Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: Date:			
Date:			
Date: **Cosemite Community College District** Authorizing Signature:			
Date: **Cosemite Community College District** Authorizing Signature:	eresa Scott, Executive Vice C	:hancellor/Fiscal	Services, YCCD
Date: **Cosemite Community College District** Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: **Date:			Services, YCCD
Date: **Cosemite Community College District** Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: T Date:		e to:	
Date: **Cosemite Community College District** Authorizing Signature: Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: Date: Return two Amendments to Instructional Agre		e to:	

From D.O.:

To D.O .: _

Date Received: